exportation covered under 2 Shipping Bills No. 1633135 & 1633121 

both dated 13.06.2024 in respect of M/s Ruby India having declared 

FOB value of Rs.65,87,350/- and market (re-determined) value of 

Rs.5,945.10/- under Section 113(i) of Customs Act, 1962.  

(iv) I impose penalty of Rs.65,87,350/- (Rupees Sixty-Five Lakh Eighty-

Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty only) on M/s Ruby India, Block 

187, Chandra Park, 150 Ft Ring Road, Nr. Big Bazaar, Rajkot-360005 

under Section 114(iii) of the Customs Act, 1962; 

(v) I impose penalty of Rs.65,87,350/-(Rupees Sixty-Five Lakh Eighty-

Seven Thousand Three Hundred & Fifty only) on M/s Ruby India, Block 

187, Chandra Park, 150 Ft Ring Road, Nr. Big Bazaar, Rajkot-360005 

under Section 114AA of the Customs Act, 1962; 

M/s. Aashirvad Enterprises, Sub Plot No. 47/1, Shed Plot No. 47, Rev. Sur. 

472/480, Shreenathji Industrial Area, Lodhika, Rajkot

[...]

47/1, Shed Plot No. 47, Rev. Sur. 472/480, Shreenathji 

Industrial Area, Lodhika, Rajkot having declared FOB value of Rs. 

60,34,756/- and market (re-determined) value of Rs.5,565/- under 

Section 113(i) of Customs Act, 1962.  

(ix) I impose penalty of Rs. 60,34,756/- (Rupees Sixty Lakh Thirty-Four 

Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty-Six only) on M/s. Aashirvad 

Enterprises, Sub Plot No. 47/1, Shed Plot No. 47, Rev. Sur. 472/480, 

Shreenathji Industrial Area, Lodhika, Rajkot under Section 114(iii) of 

the Customs Act, 1962; 

(x) I impose penalty of Rs. 60,34,756/- (Rupees Sixty Lakh Thirty-Four 

Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty-Six only) on M/s. Aashirvad 

Enterprises, Sub Plot No. 47/1, Shed Plot No. 47, Rev. Sur. 472/480, 

Shreenathji Industrial Area, Lodhika, Rajkot under Section 114AA of 

the Customs Act, 1962; 

Shri Milankumar Mansukhbhai Pansuriya, residing at Prabhu Milan Block 

No. 58,  

(xi) I impose penalty of Rs.1,26,22,106/- (Rupees One crore Twenty-Six 

Lakh Twenty-Two Thousand One Hundred & Six only) under Section 

114(iii) of the Customs Act, 1962 on Shri Milankumar Mansukhbhai 

Pansuriya. 

(xii) I impose penalty of Rs. 4,00,000/- (Rupees Four Lakh Only) under 

Section 117 of the Customs Act, 1962 on Shri Milankumar 

Mansukhbhai Pansuriya.